
----·---- ·---~------·--·~ 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Requested Board Meeting Date: Nov. 5. 2013 

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &lor SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS: 

This Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between Pima County and the Arizona Health Care 
Cost Containment System (AHCCCS) will continue a system through which the Title XIX 
AHCCCS eligibility for individuals incarcerated at Pima County Adult Detention Complex 
(PCADC) will be suspended during their incarceration and immediately reinstated upon release 
from the jail. AHCCCS member data will be matched with PCADC booking and release data 
daily. Amendment #1 to this IGA extends the term from 6/30/2013 to 6/30/2017. 

No additional technology or financing is required and each party will bear the cost of 
performing its responsibilities. AHCCCS will utilize the information Pima County provides to 
suspend capitation payments to AHCCCS health plans for PCADC detainees and thereby 
abide by federal mandates that prohibit Medicaid payments for incarcerated people. Pima 
County and its health services and eligibility vendors will use the information to improve 
discharge planning which is a requirement of accreditation for health services to detainees. 

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): CTN 14*0072 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): APPROVAL 

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:--!..P-:..:h~o~en..!!;ix~A.!!:Z=-------=--------.,. 
Page1of2 tr. -' ~: 618-

tJL 14 /o I'- j J J;<" dY 
7(j·-

!···-"· 

I,.,,, 

1--->· 
r.a.J 

j()-.11· IJ 

;/~ 5'- /J 

(3) 



--------------------------

CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG. ------
ITEM NO.------

PIMA COUNTY COST: $0 and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:$0 

FUNDING SOURCE(S):--:-'-N."':-'-YA-'----:----=----=-------­
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc.) 

Advertised Public Hearing: ' D YES r:JNo 
Board of Supervisors District: 

sO AII[ZJ 

IMPACT: 

IF APPROVED: 

The County and AHCCCS will jointly continue a system to match AHCCCS 
member data with Pima County's adult detention booking and release data to 
suspend, rather than terminate, AHCCCS eligibility, complying with federal rules 
related to coverage for detainees' Title XIX benefits. 

IF DENIED: 

AHCCCS will continue termination of individuals' eligibility while incarcerated 
through a less economically efficient process. The County will not have access to 
information necessary to improve the operational efficiency of health services to 
PCADC detainees upon discharge. 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Office of Medical Services 

CONTACT PERSON:_S=h=a::.:...ro=n--=--=G.:....::ra::.:...n:..:....t _______ TELEPHONE NO.: 243-7842 

Page 2 of2 



ARIWNA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION 
DIVISION OF BUSINESS AND FINANCE 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 

I. .AMENDMENT 2. CONTRACT NUMBER: 3. EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT: 4.PROGRAM: 
NUMBER: YH13-0001 July 1, 2013 DMS 

1 
-·---- -;;A 11.1 T ;,·,, ,::, _; 

'"'"''_'_ 

5. CONTRACTOR/PROVIDER NAME AND ADDRESS: vv.. ' v 

Pima County N 0 .~ f ( dl/f. !/kltJd# I)/1()(Jf) t/dlufl() 7) 
3950 S. Country Club Rd., Suite 300 

Tucson, AZ 85714 AMENDMENT NO. 
This number must appear on all 

6. PURPOSE: To revise language and extend the term of the agreement for an additional for :Y.fti(~S) mvpl~W'a· . 
Ill<" "' "' 

to this documents per ammg 
.... VII """ · 

7. The above referenced contract is hereby amended as stated below: 

A. Pursuant to Page 4, Paragraph 4. Term, the contract term is hereby extended an additional forty eight months 
through June 30, 2017. 

8. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED FOR HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NOT HERETOFORE CHANGED AND/OR 
AMENDED REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL EFFECT. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO SIGN THEIR NAMES IN AGREEMENT. 

9. PIMA COUNTY on behalf of THE PIMA COUNTY 10. ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT 
DEPT. OF INSTITUTIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL: 

TYPED NAME: 

Ramon 0. Valadez 
TITLE: 

CHAIRMAN, COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
TE: 

II. IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE STATUTES, COUNTY RULES, 
AND BYLAWS, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE 
UNDERSIGNED WHO HAS DETERMINED THAT THIS 
AGREEMENT IS INAPPROPRIATE FORM AND IS WITHIN THE 
POWER AND AUTHORUY GRANTED TO THE COUNTY. 

DATEDTHIS~AYO~ ,2013 

SIGNATURE: 

TYPEDNAM · 

TITLE: 
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS MANAGER 

DATE: 
SEPTEMBER 24, 2013 

12. IN ACCORDANCE WITH§ AR.S. 11-952, THIS AMENDMENT IS IN 
PROPER FORM AND IS WUHIN THE POWER AND AUTHORITY 
GRANTED TO THE ADMINISTRATION UNDER§ AR.S 36-2903 ET SEQ. 
AND §36-2932 ET SEQ. 

.. 


